

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-1260



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

## RESOLUTION # 5-2-86-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, water and sanitation facilities are needed to serve the needs of the Oneida people, and
- WHEREAS, the U.S. Public Health Service/Indian Health Services provides those facilities to Indian people, and
- WHEREAS, the U.S. Public Health Service/Indian Health Services has asked the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to authorize one member of the Tribal Council to enter into agreements which concern the construction of water and sanitation facilities.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Chairman of the Business Committee of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is hereby given the authority to sign and enter into any and all agreements with the U.S. Public Health Service/Indian Health Service on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin which concern the construction of water and sanitation facilities to be constructed on the Oneida Reservation.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resolution supercedes all previous resolutions.

,,

Resolution No. 5-2-86-A Page 2

## CERTIFICATION

L. Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary